no âmbito de aumento do capital social da Companhia aprovado naquela data (“Aumento de 

Capital”), atribuídos como vantagem adicional aos subscritores das Ações (“Bônus de 

Subscrição”), incluindo seus termos e condições (“RCA de Aprovação”), sendo que 25.983.305 

(vinte e cinco milhões, novecentos e oitenta e três mil, trezentos e cinco) Bônus de Subscrição 

foram emitidos em nova reunião do Conselho de Administração, realizada em 29 de setembro 

de 2023, a qual homologou o Aumento de Capital, bem como as deliberações tomadas nas 

reuniões do Conselho de Administração da Companhia realizadas em 21 de novembro de

[...]

increase in the Company's share capital approved on that date (“Capital Increase”), granted 

as an additional benefit to the subscribers of the Shares (“Subscription Warrants”), including 

their terms and conditions (“Approval Board Meeting”), and considering that 25,983,305 

(twenty- five million, nine hundred eighty-three thousand, three hundred five) Subscription 

Warrants were issued at a subsequent meeting of the Board of Directors held on September 

29, 2023, which ratified the Capital Increase, as well as the resolutions of the meetings of the 

Company's Board of Directors held on November 21, 2024, and January 6, 2025, which